YouGov Survey: Household Pests You

Sample

2125 U.S. Adult Citizens

Conducted May 28 - June 1, 2024
Margin of Error  +2.7%

1. Currently, would you say that within your home, pests — such as insects or rodents — are...?
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2. In which season do you notice the most pests in your home?
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3. How often do you notice the following in your home?
Most days  Some days Rarely Never
Ants 11% 30% 38% 19%
Bedbugs 2% 4% 7% 84%
Bees 4% 14% 31% 49%
Cockroaches 6% 10% 25% 57%
Crickets 3% 11% 26% 57%
Fleas 2% 7% 18% 70%
Flies 13% 38% 35% 12%
Gnats 8% 25% 29% 35%
Lizards or geckos 3% 8% 13% 73%
Mice 2% 10% 27% 58%
Mosquitos 9% 29% 36% 23%
Moths 4% 17% 37% 39%
Opossums 1% 3% 11% 81%
Raccoons 1% 4% 11% 81%
Rats 2% 4% 14% 78%
Silverfish 1% 7% 22% 63%
Snakes 1% 3% 13% 82%
Spiders 10% 38% 41% 10%
Termites 1% 4% 10% 80%
Wasps 2% 16% 31% 47%
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4. When you were growing up, would you say that within your home, pests — such as insects or rodents —
were...?
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5. When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?

Mostdays  Some days Rarely Never Not sure
Ants 1% 38% 34% 14% 3%
Bedbugs 2% 3% 8% 84% 4%
Bees 5% 19% 35% 38% 3%
Cockroaches 9% 15% 22% 50% 3%
Crickets 4% 19% 32% 41% 4%
Fleas 3% 11% 23% 59% 4%
Flies 20% 45% 25% 8% 3%
Gnats 6% 27% 29% 33% 6%
Lizards or geckos 3% 9% 15% 70% 3%
Mice 5% 15% 36% 40% 3%
Mosquitos 13% 39% 29% 16% 3%
Moths 5% 27% 37% 27% 5%
Opossums 1% 4% 12% 78% 4%
Raccoons 1% 5% 12% 79% 3%
Rats 3% 8% 17% 69% 3%
Silverfish 2% 12% 24% 55% 7%
Snakes 1% 5% 15% 76% 3%
Spiders 1% 45% 32% 9% 3%
Termites 1% 5% 13% 74% 6%
Wasps 4% 19% 35% 39% 4%

6. In what region of the U.S. did you live in for most of your upbringing?
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7. How would you describe the place you lived for most of your upbringing?

Y e e e e 29%
SUBUID e 34%
1 15%
RUIl ArBa .o 20%
Nt SUIE oo e e 2%

8. Within the past year, have you or another household member done the following to prevent or address pest-
related issues within your home?

Yes No Not sure
Hired a pest control service 24% 72% 4%
Sealed potential entry points for pests 45% 47% 8%
Cleaned or removed food sources for pests 66% 28% 7%
Used natural pest repellents 44% 48% 8%
Used chemical pesticides 48% 45% 7%
Used traps or baits 51% 44% 5%
Manually killed pests 66% 28% 5%
Caught a pest and released it outside 30% 64% 6%
9. Would you say that climate change has. .. ?

Increased the overall number of household pests ..., 28%

Decreased the overall number of household pests  ............coiiiiiiiii it 6%

Had no effect on the number of household pests ... 27%

The climate is Not changing ... i e 11%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 28 - June 1, 2024 | May 29 - June 1, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.544, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.812.

2125
+ 2.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Current Problems with Pests
Currently, would you say that within your home, pests — such as insects or rodents — are... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A major problem 8% 8% 8% 11% 11% 8% 3% 7% 11% 13% 10%
A minor problem 42% 45% 39% 47% 44% 39% 38% 41% 42% 44% 42%
Not a problem 46% 43% 49% 33% 41% 51% 58% 50% 38% 40% 42%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 9% 4% 2% 0% 2% 8% 3% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,123) (967) (1,156) (451) (446) (705) (521) (1,290) (269) (316) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A major problem 8% % 10% 8% 7% % 11% % 6% 8% % 8% 10%
A minor problem 42% 45% 38% 42% 42% 40% 44% 41% 42% 47% 38% 42% 40%
Not a problem 46% 45% 45% 49% 50% 52% 42% 50% 48% 40% 52% 46% 48%
Not sure 3% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,123) (741) (778) (604) (748) (673) (832) (643) (422) (389) (479) (781) (474)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Pest Seasonality
In which season do you notice the most pests in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Spring 22% 21% 24% 18% 22% 25% 23% 25% 10% 21% 22%
Summer 46% 49% 43% 51% 53% 42% 41% 41% 59% 55% 52%
Fall 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 10% 9% 5% 5% 3%
Winter 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 3% 6%
| never notice pests 8% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 12% 9% 10% 4% 8%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 13% 8% 10% 7% 9% 11% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,120) (965) (1,155) (452) (446) (705) (517) (1,287) (269) (316) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Spring 22% 19% 24% 25% 22% 26% 21% 23% 25% 24% 28% 22% 18%
Summer 46% 53% 41% 44% 49% 42% 48% 46% 48% 44% 38% 49% 51%
Fall 8% 6% % 10% 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 10% 11% 5% 7%
Winter 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5%
| never notice pests 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 9% 8%
Not sure 9% 7% 15% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 11% 7% 9% 11%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,120)  (741)  (776)  (603)  (746) (671) (830) (642) (422) (388) (478) (779)  (475)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3A. Pests Seen at Home Now — Ants
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 11% 12% 10% 16% 11% 10% 8% 9% 13% 17% 13%
Some days 30% 31% 30% 27% 35% 28% 32% 31% 28% 26% 35%
Rarely 38% 38% 37% 33% 30% 42% 43% 39% 32% 35% 36%
Never 19% 17% 21% 19% 21% 19% 17% 19% 23% 19% 15%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,109) (959) (1,150) (450) (444) (700) (515) (1,285) (267) (310) (247)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 14% 9% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10%
Some days 30% 33% 29% 29% 33% 29% 30% 32% 30% 33% 34% 28% 29%
Rarely 38% 37% 37% 39% 37% 43% 32% 41% 43% 35% 37% 39% 38%
Never 19% 18% 21% 18% 19% 17% 24% 16% 14% 19% 17% 19% 20%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,109) (738) (771) (600) (742) (668) (828) (638) (419) (384) (477) (776) (472)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3B. Pests Seen at Home Now — Bedbugs
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2%
Some days 4% 4% 7% 4% 1% 3% 7% 3% 7%
Rarely 7% 6% 11% 10% 4% 3% 5% 11% 8% 9%
Never 84% 86% 72% 81% 87% 95% 88% 72% 78% 78%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 1% 3% 7% 5% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,105) (960) (1,145) (449) (444) (697) (515) (1,279) (267) (312) (247)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Some days 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6%
Rarely 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 10% 6% 6% 6%
Never 84% 82% 83% 87% 85% 89% 85% 85% 83% 83% 84% 86% 81%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,105) (735) (769) (601) (741) (666) (828) (636) (417) (385) (476) (773) (471)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3C. Pests Seen at Home Now — Bees
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 6%
Some days 14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 19%
Rarely 31% 33% 29% 28% 27% 34% 31% 33% 25% 32% 22%
Never 49% 46% 52% 46% 52% 46% 51% 49% 55% 39% 51%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,108) (962) (1,146) (450) (441) (701) (516) (1,282) (267) (313) (246)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3%
Some days 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 14% 13% 11% 12% 19%
Rarely 31% 31% 28% 34% 32% 33% 30% 32% 32% 36% 35% 26% 30%
Never 49% 49% 50% 46% 49% 49% 49% 48% 47% 45% 49% 54% 43%
Not sure 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,108)  (737) (773) (598) (744) (668) (827) (638) (420) (383) (478) (776) (471)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3D. Pests Seen at Home Now — Cockroaches
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 6% 1% 3% 15% 9% 6%
Some days 10% 11% 9% 16% 10% 6% 10% 8% 14% 15% 10%
Rarely 25% 28% 22% 26% 27% 24% 22% 22% 31% 33% 23%
Never 57% 52% 62% 43% 54% 63% 67% 65% 35% 38% 59%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,102) (955) (1,147) (449) (440) (699) (514) (1,280) (266) (310) (246)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 6% 6% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 8% 6%
Some days 10% 11% 11% 8% 10% 8% 10% 12% 8% 8% 2% 15% 11%
Rarely 25% 29% 22% 24% 28% 21% 25% 24% 22% 18% 16% 33% 24%
Never 57% 54% 56% 63% 58% 67% 57% 56% 64% 68% 76% 42% 57%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (2,102)  (737) (769) (596) (743) (663) (829) (633) (418) (384) (477) (772) (469)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3E. Pests Seen at Home Now — Crickets
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Some days 11% 13% 9% 13% 10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 18% %
Rarely 26% 26% 27% 17% 27% 30% 30% 28% 19% 24% 27%
Never 57% 56% 59% 59% 56% 58% 57% 58% 58% 51% 59%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 0% 2% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,113) (963) (1,150) (450) (443) (701) (519) (1,285) (266) (314) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Some days 11% 11% 9% 13% 10% 11% 11% 13% 9% 8% 8% 11% 14%
Rarely 26% 25% 26% 29% 29% 29% 26% 28% 31% 24% 31% 27% 23%
Never 57% 59% 57% 56% 56% 58% 59% 56% 55% 64% 57% 55% 56%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,113)  (737)  (775)  (601)  (744)  (667) (828) (638) (421) (387) (478) (777)  (471)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3F. Pests Seen at Home Now — Fleas
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Some days 7% 7% 6% 10% 9% 5% 3% 6% 10% 6% 6%
Rarely 18% 22% 14% 17% 14% 19% 21% 18% 15% 20% 19%
Never 70% 65% 74% 62% 70% 71% 74% 72% 62% 66% 69%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 2% 0% 2% 11% 3% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,112) (964) (1,148) (452) (443) (702) (515) (1,285) (268) (313) (246)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Some days 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 9%
Rarely 18% 16% 19% 18% 17% 19% 22% 16% 17% 16% 17% 21% 15%
Never 70% 71% 67% 71% 73% 73% 63% 75% 72% 73% 74% 64% 71%
Not sure 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 98% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,112) (736) (773) (603) (742) (670) (828) (641) (419) (385) (478) (780) (469)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3G. Pests Seen at Home Now — Flies
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 13% 13% 14% 17% 15% 12% 9% 11% 15% 21% 16%
Some days 38% 39% 38% 37% 36% 39% 42% 40% 39% 33% 37%
Rarely 35% 34% 36% 27% 32% 39% 40% 37% 27% 32% 38%
Never 12% 12% 11% 14% 15% 9% 9% 11% 16% 10% 8%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 0% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,104) (962) (1,142) (448) (444) (698) (514) (1,279) (266) (314) (245)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 12% 16% 13% 9% 8% 11% 15% 17%
Some days 38% 39% 40% 36% 41% 38% 39% 38% 40% 37% 41% 38% 38%
Rarely 35% 32% 35% 39% 35% 39% 33% 37% 35% 40% 38% 34% 30%
Never 12% 14% 10% 11% 13% 10% 11% 11% 15% 12% 8% 12% 13%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,104) (737) (771) (596) (744) (665) (828) (635) (419) (384) (479) (773) (468)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3H. Pests Seen at Home Now — Gnats
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 8% 3% 6% 14% 10% 7%
Some days 25% 24% 26% 23% 27% 24% 26% 28% 23% 17% 19%
Rarely 29% 26% 31% 18% 27% 32% 37% 32% 17% 24% 32%
Never 35% 39% 30% 41% 31% 34% 33% 32% 37% 44% 37%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 9% 5% 2% 2% 2% 10% 5% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,103) (957) (1,146) (449) (439) (701) (514) (1,279) (265) (314) (245)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 6% 5% 5% 10% 8%
Some days 25% 23% 27% 25% 25% 26% 25% 27% 26% 22% 25% 27% 25%
Rarely 29% 28% 25% 34% 31% 31% 28% 31% 31% 25% 37% 28% 25%
Never 35% 38% 34% 32% 34% 35% 34% 32% 35% 43% 29% 30% 40%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,103)  (732)  (771)  (600)  (737)  (667) (827) (635) (417) (385) (476) (775)  (467)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3l. Pests Seen at Home Now — Lizards or geckos
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 8% 5%
Some days 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 10% 13% 6%
Rarely 13% 15% 12% 16% 12% 15% 10% 12% 13% 16% 14%
Never 73% 69% 77% 66% 76% 73% 77% 7% 70% 58% 73%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,109) (964) (1,145) (450) (443) (699) (517) (1,283) (265) (314) (247)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4%
Some days 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 4% 3% 12% 10%
Rarely 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 10% 16% 15% 5% 2% 23% 13%
Never 73% 73% 74% 71% 74% 74% 7% 70% 71% 88% 90% 58% 70%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,109) (738) (771) (600) (743) (669) (827) (637) (421) (385) (476) (777) (471)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3J. Pests Seen at Home Now — Mice
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Some days 10% 12% 8% 13% 12% 9% 8% 10% 13% 8% 9%
Rarely 27% 27% 27% 24% 25% 29% 30% 29% 21% 20% 35%
Never 58% 56% 60% 54% 58% 58% 62% 58% 59% 62% 52%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,106) (958) (1,148) (448) (442) (701) (515) (1,281) (266) (314) (245)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Some days 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 14% 13% 6% 11%
Rarely 27% 26% 26% 29% 28% 30% 28% 25% 30% 28% 31% 26% 23%
Never 58% 60% 57% 57% 58% 57% 57% 60% 55% 51% 50% 64% 62%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,106) (738) (771) (597) (743) (666) (826) (637) (418) (387) (477) (774) (468)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3K. Pests Seen at Home Now — Mosquitos
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 9% 11% 8% 13% 8% 10% 5% % 12% 18% 13%
Some days 29% 28% 30% 29% 28% 28% 30% 27% 34% 33% 26%
Rarely 36% 36% 37% 31% 33% 38% 43% 40% 26% 27% 36%
Never 23% 23% 24% 23% 28% 22% 21% 24% 25% 20% 22%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,111) (964) (1,147) (451) (444) (701) (515) (1,281) (268) (315) (247)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 9% 8% 4% 5% 12% 12%
Some days 29% 30% 28% 28% 29% 29% 30% 31% 25% 30% 29% 30% 26%
Rarely 36% 33% 37% 40% 39% 40% 33% 37% 44% 37% 38% 38% 32%
Never 23% 26% 2% 2%  24% 23% 25% 22% 20% 27% 24% 19%  27%
Not sure 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,111)  (736)  (777) (598)  (745)  (667) (828) (639) (420) (386) (477) (776) (472




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3L. Pests Seen at Home Now — Moths
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Some days 17% 18% 17% 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 12% 21% 18%
Rarely 37% 37% 37% 28% 36% 39% 44% 38% 34% 31% 40%
Never 39% 38% 40% 41% 38% 40% 37% 38% 43% 40% 38%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 1% 0% 2% 7% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,107) (963) (1,144) (451) (442) (700) (514) (1,280) (267) (315) (245)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4%
Some days 17% 16% 17% 19% 16% 17% 18% 20% 14% 16% 16% 16% 22%
Rarely 37% 37% 35% 39% 41% 38% 35% 39% 39% 34% 41% 37% 36%
Never 39% 42% 37% 38% 38% 39% 40% 35% 42% 45% 38% 39% 36%
Not sure 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,107) (739) (774) (594) (744) (663) (830) (635) (420) (386) (476) (777) (468)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3M. Pests Seen at Home Now — Opossums
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Some days 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Rarely 11% 13% 9% 13% 12% 12% 7% 9% 11% 17% 17%
Never 81% 78% 84% 72% 80% 81% 91% 84% 76% 72% 76%
Not sure 3% 5% 2% % 3% 3% 0% 2% 8% 6% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,102) (958) (1,144) (447) (440) (701) (514) (1,280) (265) (309) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Most days 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Some days 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Rarely 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 9% 13% 10%
Never 81% 81% 81% 81% 84% 83% 81% 83% 80% 83% 85% 78% 81%
Not sure 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,102)  (733) (771) (598) (739) (666) (825) (634) (420) (386) (476) (772) (468)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3N. Pests Seen at Home Now — Raccoons
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Some days 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6%
Rarely 11% 13% 9% 13% 10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 21% 15%
Never 81% 78% 84% 74% 80% 82% 88% 85% 7% 69% 76%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 0% 2% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,102) (958) (1,144) (451) (440) (697) (514) (1,278) (266) (314) (244)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Some days 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4%
Rarely 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10%
Never 81% 80% 79% 83% 84% 83% 80% 82% 81% 80% 82% 81% 81%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,102) (738) (768) (596) (742) (665) (829) (634) (417) (384) (476) (772) (470)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
30. Pests Seen at Home Now — Rats
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 2%
Some days 4% 3% 8% 5% 2% 2% 3% 7% 5% 5%
Rarely 14% 15% 12% 20% 13% 12% 9% 11% 17% 19% 19%
Never 78% 75% 82% 64% 77% 82% 88% 83% 70% 67% 71%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,112) (963) (1,149) (452) (441) (700) (519) (1,284) (268) (315) (245)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Some days 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4%
Rarely 14% 15%  12%  13%  14% 10% 14% 14% 13% 11% 7% 16%  17%
Never 78% 78% 78% 80% 80% 84% 78% 79% 78% 79% 87% 76% 74%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,112)  (738)  (774)  (600)  (746)  (667) (829) (640) (419) (386) (475) (779)  (472)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3P. Pests Seen at Home Now — Silverfish
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 2%
Some days 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7% 6% 11% 7%
Rarely 22% 20% 23% 15% 18% 25% 27% 24% 20% 13% 23%
Never 63% 64% 63% 69% 63% 59% 65% 64% 60% 67% 61%
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 9% 9% 6% 2% 5% 14% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,104) (957) (1,147) (451) (441) (698) (514) (1,279) (266) (315) (244)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Some days 7% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8%
Rarely 22% 20% 22% 23% 23% 26% 20% 24% 23% 23% 23% 23% 18%
Never 63% 65% 63% 62% 61% 64% 66% 60% 63% 63% 64% 61% 68%
Not sure 6% 6% % 6% 5% 3% % 5% 6% 7% 6% % 5%
Totals 99% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,104) (736) (773) (595) (743) (666) (826) (637) (419) (387) (475) (775) (467)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3Q. Pests Seen at Home Now — Snakes
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Some days 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2%
Rarely 13% 16% 10% 12% 13% 13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 16%
Never 82% 78% 86% 7% 83% 83% 84% 83% 83% 76% 78%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,108) (961) (1,147) (452) (442) (700) (514) (1,282) (267) (313) (246)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Most days 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Some days 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4%
Rarely 13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 16% 13% 15% 13% 12% 10% 19% 8%
Never 82% 84% 82% 79% 85% 79% 82% 80% 82% 84% 87% 75% 86%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,108)  (740)  (774)  (594)  (747)  (664) (828) (635) (420) (384) (478) (775)  (471)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3R. Pests Seen at Home Now — Spiders
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 12% 6% 9% 13% 16% 11%
Some days 38% 37% 38% 36% 38% 39% 39% 40% 32% 33% 40%
Rarely 41% 40% 41% 38% 38% 40% 47% 43% 36% 35% 37%
Never 10% 11% 9% 11% 12% 8% 8% 8% 16% 15% 9%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,110) (965) (1,145) (450) (441) (702) (517) (1,286) (266) (312) (246)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 13%
Some days 38% 38% 39% 36% 38% 38% 38% 40% 38% 37% 38% 37% 39%
Rarely 41% 40% 39% 43% 42% 44% 38% 41% 43% 42% 44% 40% 38%
Never 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 7% 11% 5% 12% 9%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (2,110)  (736)  (774)  (600)  (743)  (670) (827) (637) (420) (385) (477) (779)  (469)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3S. Pests Seen at Home Now — Termites
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Some days 4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 3% 1% 3% 8% 6% 6%
Rarely 10% 14% 7% 10% 14% 10% 8% 9% 11% 15% 15%
Never 80% 75% 84% 72% 76% 82% 88% 84% 71% 69% 72%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 2% 3% 10% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,105) (960) (1,145) (451) (441) (701) (512) (1,282) (266) (313) (244)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Some days 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 6%
Rarely 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 9% 7% 11% 13%
Never 80% 80% 78% 81% 81% 84% 81% 79% 80% 83% 86% 77% 75%
Not sure 5% 3% % 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,105) (733) (774) (598) (739) (666) (827) (635) (418) (385) (475) (777) (468)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
3T. Pests Seen at Home Now — Wasps
How often do you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 5%
Some days 16% 18% 15% 17% 15% 19% 14% 16% 15% 20% 10%
Rarely 31% 32% 31% 26% 27% 33% 37% 33% 26% 27% 33%
Never 47% 45% 49% 48% 50% 45% 48% 47% 53% 45% 49%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,105) (960) (1,145) (450) (444) (699) (512) (1,280) (266) (312) (247)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Some days 16% 14% 15% 20% 13% 16% 18% 18% 12% 14% 14% 19% 15%
Rarely 31% 30% 31% 32% 33% 34% 28% 30% 39% 33% 32% 31% 29%
Never 47% 50% 48% 44% 49% 47% 49% 47% 44% 48% 50% 45% 49%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,105)  (737) (770)  (598)  (742)  (664) (827) (636) (420) (384) (478) (774)  (469)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Problems with Pests Growing Up
When you were growing up, would you say that within your home, pests — such as insects or rodents — were. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A major problem 12% 12% 11% 16% 15% 10% 6% 6% 27% 20% 16%
A minor problem 44% 47% 42% 49% 49% 40% 42% 45% 42% 43% 48%
Not a problem 40% 37% 43% 30% 30% 48% 50% 46% 26% 31% 31%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,125) (969) (1,156) (452) (446) (706) (521) (1,291) (270) (316) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A major problem 12% 14% 13% 8% 12% 8% 13% 13% 7% 13% 9% 11% 13%
A minor problem 44% 45% 45% 43% 46% 43% 45% 44% 44% 45% 46% 43% 44%
Not a problem 40% 39% 35% 47% 40% 48% 38% 41% 45% 39% 40% 41% 40%
Not sure 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,125) (742) (778) (605) (749) (673) (832) (644) (423) (389) (479) (782) (475)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5A. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Ants
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 11% 12% 10% 15% 15% 9% 7% 9% 14% 19% 16%
Some days 38% 39% 37% 34% 43% 37% 39% 38% 35% 41% 43%
Rarely 34% 33% 35% 29% 27% 40% 39% 37% 30% 24% 29%
Never 14% 13% 15% 17% 12% 12% 14% 13% 19% 13% 8%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,117) (967) (1,150) (451) (443) (703) (520) (1,287) (269) (314) (247)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 12%
Some days 38% 36% 39% 40% 36% 40% 36% 39% 42% 37% 40% 35% 43%
Rarely 34% 35% 32% 35% 39% 36% 34% 35% 33% 36% 36% 34% 30%
Never 14% 15%  12%  13%  13% 13% 16% 13% 10% 12% 10% 7%  12%
Not sure 3% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,117)  (740)  (775) (602)  (747)  (669) (832) (642) (422) (388) (477) (780) (472




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5B. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Bedbugs
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 5% 2%
Some days 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Rarely 8% 9% 6% 15% 10% 5% 3% 5% 15% 14% 10%
Never 84% 82% 86% 67% 82% 89% 95% 89% 68% 73% 81%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 9% 3% 3% 2% 3% 9% 5% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,110) (964) (1,146) (448) (442) (705) (515) (1,282) (268) (312) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Some days 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Rarely 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 8% 9%
Never 84% 82% 81% 89% 84% 91% 85% 84% 84% 83% 86% 84% 83%
Not sure 4% 3% % 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,110)  (738)  (771)  (601)  (744)  (668) (824) (641) (422) (385) (477) (776) (472
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5C. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Bees
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 9% 10% 7%
Some days 19% 20% 18% 20% 16% 19% 20% 18% 16% 23% 21%
Rarely 35% 36% 33% 31% 41% 34% 32% 35% 34% 35% 29%
Never 38% 35% 40% 39% 33% 37% 42% 39% 38% 28% 39%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,113) (963) (1,150) (451) (440) (703) (519) (1,286) (268) (311) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6%
Some days 19% 16% 19% 22% 18% 21% 22% 16% 19% 20% 15% 16% 25%
Rarely 35% 34% 35% 35% 37% 34% 34% 37% 35% 35% 38% 34% 32%
Never 38% 40% 37% 35% 38% 39% 34% 40% 35% 36% 39% 40% 34%
Not sure 3% 1% % 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,113)  (739) (772)  (602)  (746)  (668) (829) (640) (422) (387) (478) (775)  (473)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5D. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Cockroaches
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 9% 9% 9% 14% 10% 8% 5% 4% 24% 17% 12%
Some days 15% 17% 14% 17% 17% 14% 13% 10% 30% 26% 18%
Rarely 22% 24% 21% 22% 23% 21% 24% 21% 26% 26% 25%
Never 50% 46% 54% 41% 47% 54% 57% 62% 19% 26% 40%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,108) (964) (1,144) (449) (442) (703) (514) (1,281) (268) (312) (247)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 9% 12% 10% 5% 9% 6% 10% 8% 7% 5% 8% 12% 9%
Some days 15% 16% 16% 13% 16% 12% 14% 17% 17% 14% 8% 19% 16%
Rarely 22% 22% 21% 24% 22% 25% 22% 26% 18% 19% 18% 26% 23%
Never 50% 47% 47% 57% 51% 57% 51% 49% 53% 60% 61% 40% 49%
Not sure 3% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,108)  (739) (768)  (601)  (745)  (670) (822) (642) (422) (382) (478) (774)  (474)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5E. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Crickets
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 8% 6%
Some days 19% 19% 19% 17% 18% 22% 19% 20% 20% 17% 18%
Rarely 32% 33% 31% 25% 30% 35% 34% 32% 25% 34% 32%
Never 41% 40% 42% 47% 43% 37% 41% 42% 43% 37% 40%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,107) (962) (1,145) (447) (441) (701) (518) (1,284) (265) (312) (246)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Some days 19% 18% 19% 21% 19% 22% 21% 18% 20% 15% 19% 19% 23%
Rarely 32% 29% 33% 33% 34% 32% 31% 32% 33% 28% 32% 33% 33%
Never 41% 45% 38% 41% 41% 40% 40% 43% 41% 52% 42% 39% 37%
Not sure 4% 2% % 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,107)  (734) (771) (602)  (742)  (669) (825) (639) (419) (384) (478) (772)  (473)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5F. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Fleas
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 0% 3% 3% 7% 3%
Some days 11% 11% 10% 15% 10% 11% 7% 10% 15% 13% 5%
Rarely 23% 24% 22% 19% 19% 29% 24% 24% 16% 24% 24%
Never 59% 56% 62% 55% 63% 54% 66% 60% 57% 52% 63%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 2% 3% 9% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,107) (963) (1,144) (447) (443) (701) (516) (1,277) (267) (315) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Most days 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Some days 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 9% 12% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10% 12%
Rarely 23% 2%  25%  23%  24% 25% 25% 25% 22% 20% 22% 26%  22%
Never 59% 61% 55% 62% 59% 61% 55% 59% 63% 62% 62% 56% 58%
Not sure 4% 2% 8% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  102%  101% 98% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,107)  (736)  (770)  (601)  (744)  (667) (826) (639) (418) (385) (473) (775)  (474)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5G. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Flies
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 20% 21% 18% 22% 20% 18% 20% 16% 27% 28% 22%
Some days 45% 43% 47% 39% 42% 48% 50% 46% 42% 41% 48%
Rarely 25% 26% 23% 23% 27% 25% 24% 27% 18% 21% 20%
Never 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 5% 8% 10% 7% 6%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,111) (966) (1,145) (450) (440) (703) (518) (1,285) (266) (312) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Most days 20% 20% 19% 20% 17% 18% 21% 20% 15% 18% 18% 19% 23%
Some days 45% 46% 45% 44% 48% 46% 46% 45% 46% 42% 47% 44% 47%
Rarely 25% 24% 23% 28% 25% 27% 22% 26% 28% 32% 23% 26% 19%
Never 8% 10% 7% 7% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7%
Not sure 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,111)  (735)  (774)  (602)  (744)  (671) (826) (639) (420) (387) (478) (772)  (474)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5H. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Gnats
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9% 9% 4%
Some days 27% 29% 25% 20% 30% 29% 27% 29% 25% 18% 24%
Rarely 29% 29% 29% 23% 26% 33% 33% 32% 23% 23% 27%
Never 33% 32% 34% 42% 31% 30% 31% 31% 33% 43% 33%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 10% 4% 4% 4% 9% 5% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (2,113) (964) (1,149) (449) (442) (704) (518) (1,283) (267) (315) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Some days 27% 24% 26% 29% 28% 30% 27% 28% 30% 25% 29% 26% 27%
Rarely 29% 26% 27% 34% 27% 34% 28% 33% 28% 21% 33% 31% 28%
Never 33% 41% 29% 28% 37% 28% 34% 28% 33% 46% 27% 30% 34%
Not sure 6% 3% 10% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% % 5%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,113) (738) (773) (602) (746) (668) (828) (639) (422) (386) (475) (777) (475)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5l. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Lizards or geckos
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Some days 9% 10% 8% 12% 12% % 5% 6% 14% 16% 13%
Rarely 15% 17% 13% 19% 16% 15% 10% 13% 18% 21% 14%
Never 70% 67% 74% 60% 66% 73% 81% 76% 60% 55% 65%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,105) (962) (1,143) (449) (440) (701) (515) (1,281) (265) (312) (247)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Some days 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 9% 6% 2% 10% 15%
Rarely 15% 14% 14% 16% 15% 13% 15% 16% 15% 10% 5% 24% 13%
Never 70% 71% 69% 71% 74% 75% 72% 68% 69% 81% 86% 59% 66%
Not sure 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,105) (735) (769) (601) (743) (666) (828) (637) (421) (386) (475) (774) (470)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5J. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Mice
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 4% 2% 3% 9% 10% 6%
Some days 15% 16% 15% 13% 17% 14% 17% 14% 22% 16% 18%
Rarely 36% 40% 33% 36% 30% 37% 43% 38% 31% 33% 39%
Never 40% 37% 43% 39% 43% 42% 37% 43% 35% 37% 32%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,107) (963) (1,144) (449) (440) (700) (518) (1,279) (268) (312) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6%
Some days 15% 15%  16%  15%  15% 16% 19% 15% 14% 16% 19% 14%  14%
Rarely 36% 32% 36% 41% 34% 41% 34% 39% 37% 36% 35% 39% 34%
Never 40% 45% 36% 40% 46% 40% 40% 40% 42% 39% 36% 42% 43%
Not sure 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,107)  (737)  (770)  (600)  (745)  (669) (823) (640) (422) (387) (475) (773) (472
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5K. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Mosquitos
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14% 10% 9% 21% 22% 16%
Some days 39% 39% 38% 32% 38% 36% 49% 39% 41% 40% 32%
Rarely 29% 28% 30% 27% 28% 32% 29% 32% 23% 21% 32%
Never 16% 15% 17% 22% 17% 15% 10% 17% 13% 14% 14%
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,116) (967) (1,149) (448) (445) (704) (519) (1,287) (269) (312) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 12% 13% 12% 13% 9% 9% 16% 13%
Some days 39% 38% 39% 39% 40% 40% 39% 39% 40% 37% 39% 39% 39%
Rarely 29% 30% 27% 32% 33% 32% 29% 31% 28% 31% 33% 28% 27%
Never 16% 17%  15%  15%  16% 16% 16% 17% 14% 18% 15% 14%  18%
Not sure 3% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,116) (737) (775) (604) (742) (673) (829) (640) (421) (385) (478) (780) (473)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5L. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Moths
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Some days 27% 27% 26% 22% 28% 27% 29% 27% 21% 29% 28%
Rarely 37% 37% 37% 29% 36% 38% 45% 39% 31% 33% 39%
Never 27% 25% 28% 35% 25% 27% 21% 26% 34% 29% 21%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 4% 3% 4% 9% 4% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,111) (964) (1,147) (450) (439) (704) (518) (1,283) (267) (314) (247)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Some days 27% 26% 28% 26% 28% 26% 26% 28% 27% 24% 24% 24% 35%
Rarely 37% 35% 34% 42% 38% 42% 35% 39% 40% 35% 40% 37% 35%
Never 27% 31% 25% 25% 27% 25% 28% 25% 24% 31% 26% 29% 21%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,111)  (739)  (770)  (602)  (745)  (668) (825) (641) (421) (386) (473) (777)  (475)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5M. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Opossums
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Some days 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3%
Rarely 12% 15% 10% 15% 15% 12% 8% 10% 14% 19% 15%
Never 78% 75% 82% 68% 72% 83% 89% 82% 72% 70% 75%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 10% 5% 2% 1% 3% 8% 5% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,108) (963) (1,145) (450) (441) (701) (516) (1,281) (268) (313) (246)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Some days 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5%
Rarely 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 11% 10% 14% 18% 11% 11% 12% 14%
Never 78% 80% 75% 81% 82% 82% 82% 77% 73% 79% 82% 79% 75%
Not sure 4% 2% 9% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,108)  (737)  (771)  (600)  (742)  (668) (824) (641) (420) (387) (474) (778)  (469)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5N. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Raccoons
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Some days 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 7% 5%
Rarely 12% 13% 11% 13% 16% 13% 7% 10% 13% 20% 14%
Never 79% 77% 80% 71% 75% 79% 90% 82% 75% 69% 74%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 7% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,106) (963) (1,143) (449) (440) (703) (514) (1,281) (266) (313) (246)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Most days 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Some days 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Rarely 12% 12%  14%  10%  10% 11% 13% 11% 15% 11% 11% 11%  15%
Never 79% 80% 73% 83% 83% 82% 78% 78% 7% 76% 80% 80% 7%
Not sure 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,106)  (738)  (770)  (598)  (744)  (667) (822) (641) (421) (383) (476) (776)  (471)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
50. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Rats
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 7% 2%
Some days 8% 9% 7% 10% 11% 7% 4% 4% 21% 12% 11%
Rarely 17% 18% 16% 23% 14% 17% 13% 14% 27% 19% 23%
Never 69% 66% 72% 53% 68% 72% 81% 7% 46% 56% 59%
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,110) (966) (1,144) (450) (442) (700) (518) (1,283) (267) (312) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Some days 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 7% 11% 4% 8% 9%
Rarely 17% 17%  17%  16%  16% 15% 19% 16% 13% 16% 11% 21%  15%
Never 69% 68% 66% 73% 73% 77% 66% 71% 73% 68% 77% 66% 67%
Not sure 3% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,110)  (735)  (773) (602)  (741)  (670) (824) (640) (423) (387) (476) (775) (472

38



YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5P. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Silverfish
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Some days 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 11% 14% 11% 9% 16% 13%
Rarely 24% 23% 25% 14% 18% 28% 34% 26% 18% 19% 24%
Never 55% 55% 55% 66% 59% 51% 48% 54% 59% 56% 55%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 3% 6% 11% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,106) (959) (1,147) (447) (442) (700) (517) (1,280) (265) (314) (247)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Most days 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Some days 12% 10% 12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 11% 16% 8% 11% 13% 13%
Rarely 24% 23% 23% 27% 28% 30% 24% 28% 23% 24% 25% 25% 22%
Never 55% 60%  53%  53%  53%  52% 56% 52% 55% 59% 54% 53%  57%
Not sure 7% 5% 11% 6% 4% 4% % 6% 5% 8% 8% % %
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,106) (732) (773) (601) (739) (669) (823) (639) (420) (385) (478) (771) (472)
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5Q. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Snakes
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Some days 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 7% 6%
Rarely 15% 18% 12% 18% 16% 14% 13% 14% 17% 18% 18%
Never 76% 71% 80% 66% 76% 7% 83% 77% 76% 70% 72%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,107) (963) (1,144) (448) (440) (704) (515) (1,280) (269) (310) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Some days 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 8%
Rarely 15% 14% 14% 17% 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 13% 12% 19% 13%
Never 76% 79% 74% 74% 80% 76% 74% 78% 74% 78% 80% 73% 74%
Not sure 3% 2% % 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,107)  (738)  (772)  (597)  (744)  (668) (828) (636) (422) (384) (476) (775) (472
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YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
5R. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Spiders
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 11% 11% 10% 12% 15% 9% 8% 10% 15% 11% 13%
Some days 45% 48% 42% 40% 43% 49% 46% 46% 43% 39% 47%
Rarely 32% 30% 35% 30% 29% 31% 40% 34% 27% 33% 29%
Never 9% 8% 9% 12% 9% 9% 4% % 12% 12% %
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,113) (963) (1,150) (446) (443) (705) (519) (1,287) (264) (314) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 9% 14% 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 12%
Some days 45% 43% 49% 42% 47% 44% 43% 47% 47% 51% 46% 40% 48%
Rarely 32% 32% 28% 37% 31% 38% 32% 33% 31% 29% 33% 36% 29%
Never 9% 11% 6% 9% 10% % 9% 10% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8%
Not sure 3% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,113)  (735)  (774)  (604)  (743)  (671) (828) (639) (423) (387) (477) (775)  (474)
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5S. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Termites
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Some days 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 2% 3% 11% 7% 6%
Rarely 13% 16% 10% 14% 14% 15% 8% 11% 16% 18% 15%
Never 74% 71% 78% 66% 73% 75% 84% 80% 59% 66% 67%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 9% 4% 5% 6% 5% 12% 7% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,112) (961) (1,151) (450) (441) (704) (517) (1,286) (266) (312) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Some days 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 8% 6% 4% 5% 7%
Rarely 13% 14%  12%  13%  14% 12% 13% 15% 12% 12% 7% 16%  14%
Never 74% 3%  73%  T1%  76%  80% 75% 75% 75% 78% 81% 0% 2%
Not sure 6% 5% 10% 3% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% % % 5%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,112)  (738)  (774)  (600)  (745)  (668) (825) (640) (422) (387) (478) (776)  (471)
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5T. Pests Seen at Home Growing Up — Wasps
When you were growing up, how often did you notice the following in your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most days 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Some days 19% 19% 18% 19% 15% 22% 18% 18% 14% 27% 19%
Rarely 35% 37% 33% 30% 33% 38% 38% 37% 36% 28% 30%
Never 39% 36% 41% 41% 42% 35% 40% 38% 43% 37% 43%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,108) (960) (1,148) (449) (441) (702) (516) (1,282) (265) (314) (247)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Most days 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Some days 19% 17% 19% 20% 16% 17% 19% 20% 16% 18% 17% 19% 19%
Rarely 35% 32% 34% 38% 36% 38% 36% 34% 37% 33% 36% 38% 31%
Never 39% 45% 36% 36% 42% 39% 37% 42% 37% 40% 40% 36% 43%
Not sure 4% 2% 8% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,108) (738) (770) (600) (742) (667) (827) (636) (421) (386) (476) (774) (472)
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6. Region Growing Up
In what region of the U.S. did you live in for most of your upbringing?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Northeast 27% 27% 27% 25% 27% 25% 32% 30% 22% 20% 19%
Midwest 26% 25% 26% 20% 26% 25% 32% 30% 17% 12% 23%
South 25% 26% 24% 24% 24% 30% 20% 23% 40% 24% 23%
West 17% 16% 17% 20% 18% 16% 14% 13% 12% 34% 25%
Not in the U.S. 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 4%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 10% 4% 3% 1% 3% 8% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,123) (969) (1,154) (451) (446) (705) (521) (1,290) (270) (316) (247)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Northeast 27% 27% 27% 26% 30% 26% 28% 27% 27% 82% 9% 22% 10%
Midwest 26% 23% 28% 26% 24% 30% 26% 25% 28% 5% 83% 9% 16%
South 25% 23% 21% 31% 21% 27% 25% 28% 20% 4% 4% 57% %
West 17% 21% 15% 14% 21% 14% 16% 17% 20% 3% 2% 6% 60%
Not in the U.S. 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Not sure 4% 3% % 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,123) (741) (777) (605) (747) (673) (831) (644) (423) (389) (477) (782) (475)




YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Area Type Growing Up
How would you describe the place you lived for most of your upbringing?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
City 29% 29% 29% 33% 32% 26% 26% 22% 51% 43% 27%
Suburb 34% 35% 33% 36% 36% 35% 29% 36% 24% 29% 41%
Town 15% 15% 15% 13% 12% 17% 18% 17% 9% 12% 14%
Rural area 20% 19% 21% 12% 19% 21% 27% 24% 10% 14% 13%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 0% 1% 6% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,124) (969) (1,155) (452) (445) (706) (521) (1,290) (270) (316) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
City 29% 36% 24% 26% 32% 24% 31% 29% 26% 30% 31% 27% 30%
Suburb 34% 34% 35% 33% 38% 32% 28% 36% 46% 36% 30% 31% 41%
Town 15% 14% 15% 16% 15% 18% 16% 17% 10% 14% 16% 16% 13%
Rural area 20% 16% 19% 25% 15% 26% 21% 18% 18% 18% 22% 23% 15%
Not sure 2% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,124) (742) (778) (604) (749) (672) (831) (644) (423) (389) (479) (782) (474)
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8A. Pest Control Steps at Home — Hired a pest control service
Within the past year, have you or another household member done the following to prevent or address pest-related issues within your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 24% 24% 18% 24% 24% 28% 24% 25% 25% 19%
No 72% 71% 2% 2% 71% 2% 71% 2% 67% 71% 76%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 10% 5% 4% 1% 4% 8% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,121) (969) (1,152) (452) (445) (706) (518) (1,288) (269) (316) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 24% 25% 20% 27% 26% 24% 19% 26% 33% 24% 19% 28% 21%
No 72% 72% 73% 70% 2% 74% 76% 72% 63% 69% 78% 68% 74%
Not sure 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,121) (738) (778) (605) (745) (673) (830) (643) (423) (388) (477) (782) (474)
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8B. Pest Control Steps at Home — Sealed potential entry points for pests
Within the past year, have you or another household member done the following to prevent or address pest-related issues within your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 45% 45% 44% 40% 47% 47% 43% 44% 43% 52% 44%
No 47% 47% 47% 46% 44% 47% 51% 49% 47% 37% 43%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 15% 8% 6% 6% % 10% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,116) (964) (1,152) (451) (443) (702) (520) (1,285) (269) (314) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 45% 44% 44% 45% 45% 47% 43% 46% 49% 40% 43% 48% 44%
No 47% 47% 44% 50% 48% 49% 48% 48% 43% 49% 49% 44% 48%
Not sure 8% 8% 12% 5% 7% 4% 9% 6% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,116) (741) (775) (600) (747) (669) (829) (640) (421) (388) (477) (779) (472)
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8C. Pest Control Steps at Home — Cleaned or removed food sources for pests
Within the past year, have you or another household member done the following to prevent or address pest-related issues within your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 66% 67% 64% 62% 68% 66% 66% 66% 66% 67% 60%
No 28% 26% 29% 24% 25% 29% 32% 29% 26% 26% 27%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 14% 6% 5% 2% 5% 8% 8% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,119) (967) (1,152) (451) (443) (706) (519) (1,286) (269) (316) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 66% 64% 67% 66% 66% 65% 69% 68% 61% 60% 65% 69% 64%
No 28% 32% 23% 29% 30% 32% 25% 28% 31% 33% 30% 24% 28%
Not sure % 5% 10% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 8% 7% 5% % 8%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,119) (739) (775) (605) (745) (672) (831) (640) (422) (387) (476) (782) (474)
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8D. Pest Control Steps at Home — Used natural pest repellents
Within the past year, have you or another household member done the following to prevent or address pest-related issues within your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 44% 44% 45% 47% 44% 40% 43% 47% 48% 44%
No 48% 48% 47% 42% 44% 49% 55% 50% 42% 41% 46%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 12% 10% % 5% % 11% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,119) (967) (1,152) (451) (445) (706) (517) (1,289) (268) (315) (247)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 44% 44% 42% 46% 46% 43% 46% 47% 42% 42% 43% 46% 43%
No 48% 49% 46% 48% 48% 53% 47% 46% 51% 46% 49% 46% 50%
Not sure 8% 7% 12% 5% 6% 4% 7% 8% 8% 12% 8% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,119) (738) (776) (605) (744) (672) (831) (642) (421) (387) (479) (782) (471)
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8E. Pest Control Steps at Home — Used chemical pesticides
Within the past year, have you or another household member done the following to prevent or address pest-related issues within your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 48% 51% 45% 43% 49% 49% 49% 46% 58% 53% 42%
No 45% 43% 47% 44% 42% 45% 48% 48% 32% 38% 48%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 13% 9% 5% 3% 6% 10% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,122) (968) (1,154) (451) (444) (706) (521) (1,289) (270) (315) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 48% 48% 41% 55% 48% 53% 49% 46% 50% 41% 40% 56% 47%
No 45% 46% 48% 40% 47% 43% 44% 49% 42% 47% 53% 37% 49%
Not sure % 6% 11% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 12% 7% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,122) (741) (777) (604) (748) (671) (831) (644) (422) (389) (477) (782) (474)
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8F. Pest Control Steps at Home — Used traps or baits
Within the past year, have you or another household member done the following to prevent or address pest-related issues within your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 52% 50% 46% 55% 52% 49% 49% 49% 56% 58%
No 44% 43% 45% 43% 40% 45% 48% 47% 42% 37% 36%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 11% 5% 4% 2% 4% 9% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,120) (967) (1,153) (452) (445) (703) (520) (1,289) (270) (315) (246)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 51% 49% 49% 56% 49% 53% 53% 50% 52% 55% 52% 51% 47%
No 44% 47% 43% 41% 48% 45% 42% 45% 44% 36% 44% 44% 50%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,120) (741) (776) (603) (748) (670) (830) (641) (423) (389) (475) (781) (475)

51



YouGov Survey: Household Pests
May 28 - June 1, 2024 - 2125 U.S. adult citizens You
8G. Pest Control Steps at Home — Manually killed pests
Within the past year, have you or another household member done the following to prevent or address pest-related issues within your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 66% 66% 67% 61% 64% 70% 68% 67% 63% 65% 66%
No 28% 29% 28% 28% 29% 27% 30% 28% 30% 29% 27%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 11% 7% 3% 2% 5% 7% 6% %
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,120) (968) (1,152) (451) (445) (705) (519) (1,288) (270) (315) (247)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 66% 68% 63% 68% 68% 67% 67% 68% 69% 65% 62% 70% 66%
No 28% 29% 28% 28% 28% 30% 29% 28% 23% 28% 34% 26% 28%
Not sure 5% 4% 9% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,120) (740) (776) (604) (747) (671) (831) (641) (422) (387) (478) (781) (474)
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8H. Pest Control Steps at Home — Caught a pest and released it outside
Within the past year, have you or another household member done the following to prevent or address pest-related issues within your home?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 29% 31% 33% 37% 28% 22% 31% 20% 31% 34%
No 64% 65% 63% 51% 57% 69% 76% 65% 70% 58% 57%
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 15% 6% 4% 2% 4% 10% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,120) (968) (1,152) (450) (445) (705) (520) (1,288) (269) (315) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 31% 32% 27% 35% 26% 28% 34% 32% 30% 27% 30% 32%
No 64% 65% 59% 69% 61% 72% 67% 62% 63% 63% 68% 63% 62%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,120) (740) (775) (605) (747) (671) (829) (643) (422) (389) (478) (781) (472)
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9. Effect of Climate Change on Household Pests
Would you say that climate change has...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased the overall
number of household
pests 28% 25% 30% 29% 32% 26% 24% 25% 34% 35% 28%
Decreased the overall
number of household
pests 6% 6% 6% 14% 7% 3% 2% 5% 7% 9% 3%
Had no effect on the
number of household
pests 27% 30% 24% 19% 21% 29% 39% 30% 19% 21% 25%
The climate is not
changing 11% 13% 8% 6% 5% 14% 16% 13% 2% 7% 8%
Not sure 29% 26% 32% 33% 35% 29% 19% 27% 38% 28% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,123) (968) (1,155) (452) (446) (704) (521) (1,290) (269) (316) (248)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Increased the overall
number of household
pests 28% 38% 25% 20% 40% 16% 32% 25% 26% 30% 19% 32% 28%
Decreased the overall
number of household
pests 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 10%
Had no effect on the
number of household
pests 27% 23% 25% 34% 22% 37% 25% 28% 31% 29% 30% 27% 23%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

The climate is not

changing 11% 1% 9% 22% 1% 26% 8% 13% 11% 11% 9% 11% 10%
Not sure 29% 32% 35% 19% 31% 18% 29% 28% 24% 26% 36% 26% 29%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (2,123)  (741)  (777) (B05)  (747)  (673) (830) (644) (423) (389) (479) (781)  (474)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 28 - June 1, 2024 | May 29 - June 1, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.544, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.812.

2125
+ 2.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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